

CONSENT FORM GlideWear[™] Wheelchair Seat Cushion Cover Market Test

You are invited to participate in a market test of a new wheelchair seat cushion cover that incorporates the fabric friction management technology developed by TamarackTM Habilitation Technologies, Inc. called GlideWearTM. You were selected as a possible participant because you use a skin protection cushion on your wheelchair. We ask that you read this form and ask any questions you may have before agreeing to be in this market test.

This market test is being conducted and funded by Tamarack[™] Habilitation Technologies, Inc., Blaine, Minnesota.

Market Test Purpose

The purpose of the market test is to confirm the configuration and product specifications for three sizes of GlideWear[™] seat covers, confirm customer preferences, and assist finalizing the marketing plan for this cushion.

Market Test Procedures

If you agree to participate in this market test, we would ask you to do the following: Tamarack will provide one GlideWearTM seat cover based on the size of your cushion at no charge. You will need to install it on your cushion using the directions provided, begin using it by July 1, 2009 and return a completed questionnaire to Tamarack by October 1st, 2009.

Risks of Market Test Participation

The market test has the following risks. GlideWearTM incorporates a low friction interface located beneath the pelvis and hips. Sliding out of position and/or losing stability while sitting in your wheelchair is the primary risk associated with using GlideWearTM. The possibility of falling out of your wheelchair is also a risk. However, we have no information that indicates the risk is higher than with your current cover.

Benefits of Market Test Participation

The benefits to market test participation are: GlideWearTM technology is designed to reduce shear forces on the most vulnerable areas of your pelvic bones and hips. GlideWearTM may reduce the likelihood of skin damage from sitting or speed up the healing process if a wound is present. However, no product, including GlideWearTM can eliminate the risks of skin damage.

Market Test Costs/Compensation

There are no costs associated with participating in this Market Test. Tamarack will provide compensation to participants based upon individual contribution level throughout the market test.

Confidentiality

The records of this market test including any medical information will be kept private. In any publications or presentations, we will not include any information that will make it possible to identify you as a participant. Your record for the market test will be maintained by TamarackTM Habilitation Technologies, Inc., Blaine, Minnesota.

Voluntary Nature of the Market Test

Participation in this market test is voluntary. If you decide to participate, you are free to withdraw at any time.

Contacts and Questions

Here are the ways you can reach us. Contact Mark Payette, CO at 763-795-0057; by e-mail at <u>markp@tamarackhti.com</u>; or in writing, to Tamarack[™] Habilitation Technologies, Inc., 1670 94th Lane N.E. Blaine, MN 55449.

You will be given a copy of this form to keep for your records.

Statement of Consent

I have read the above information. If I had questions, I have received adequate answers. I consent to participate in the market test.

Printed name of Participant	

Signature of Participant Date
